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FRI, 01 MAR 2024 
 

 
TO BE REMOVED ON SUN, 10 MAR 2024 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

SCHOOL ROUTINE ORDER NO – 421 
 
Sr School Events. 
 
1. Following events will take place from Mon, 04 Mar to Sun, 10 Mar 2024:- 
 

S/N Event Date Time Venue Responsibility 

1 Equestrian Clinic by  
Mr Imtiaz Anees 

04 Mar-
07 Mar 

Separate 
Notice  

Mayo College JSC/Mr GS Rathore 

2 Art Eco International Socio 
Culture Art Project 2024 

05 Mar-
13 Mar 

0900H-
1700H 

Art School KSK / AR 

3 Flower Show  06 Mar 1530H Separate Notice SSV / Mr Ripudaman 
Singh 

4 Annual Examination 
Classes IV to VIII 

08 Mar-
20 Mar 

0915H-
1300H 

Academic 
Block 

DOA 

 
Jr School Events. 
 
2. Following events will take place from Mon, 04 Mar to Sun, 10 Mar 2024:- 
 

S/N Event Date Time Venue Responsibility 

1 IH Tennis 06 Mar-08 Mar 1515H Jr Sch Sports Complex SGI/AKH 

2 Farewell of Mrs 
Ritu Nautiyal 

08 Mar 1900H Junior School 
Assembly Hall 

Junior School Staff 

  
 
 
 
 

_
_
______________________ 
Saurav Sinha 
Principal 

Distr:-          
 

HMSS Bursar HMJS DOA Sports Dept Art School Alwar House School Counsellor  
Secy MCGC HRM-MCGC  CSO-MCGC  EM-MCGC 
Notice Boards 
Principal Office  HMSS Office All Boarding Houses New Block Music Dept
Website OGH Library Carpentry Equestrian Dept Sr, Jr & Middle Mess 
Games Dept RMO PF & PWD Office Estate Office College Store
Housemasters Prithviraj Rajasthan 
Ajaypal Ajmer Bharatpur Bikaner & Tonk Colvin 
Durgadas Jaipur Jodhpur Kashmir Oman 

 


