

## TO BE REMOVED ON SUN, 10 MAR 2024

### **SCHOOL ROUTINE ORDER NO – 421**

# Sr School Events.

1. Following events will take place from Mon, 04 Mar to Sun, 10 Mar 2024:-

S/N	Event	Date	Time	Venue	Responsibility
1	Equestrian Clinic by Mr Imtiaz Anees	04 Mar- 07 Mar	Separate Notice	Mayo College	JSC/Mr GS Rathore
2	Art Eco International Socio Culture Art Project 2024	05 Mar- 13 Mar	0900H- 1700H	Art School	KSK / AR
3	Flower Show	06 Mar	1530H	Separate Notice	SSV / Mr Ripudaman Singh
4	Annual Examination Classes IV to VIII	08 Mar- 20 Mar	0915H- 1300H	Academic Block	DOA

## Jr School Events.

2. Following events will take place from Mon, 04 Mar to Sun, 10 Mar 2024:-

S/N	Event	Date	Time	Venue	Responsibility
1	IH Tennis	06 Mar-08 Mar	1515H	Jr Sch Sports Complex	SGI/AKH
2	Farewell of Mrs Ritu Nautiyal	08 Mar	1900H	Junior School Assembly Hall	Junior School Staff

Saurav Sinha Principal

#### Distr:-

HMSS	Bursar	HMJS	DOA	<b>Sports Dept</b>	Art School	Alwar House	School Counsellor	
Secy MCGC		HRM-MCGC		CSO-MCGC		EM-MCGC		
Notice Boards								
Principal Office		HMSS Office		All Boarding Houses		New Block	Music Dept	
Website		OGH	Library	Carpentry		Equestrian Dept	Sr, Jr & Middle Mess	
Games Dept RMO				PF & PWD Office		Estate Office	College Store	
<b>Housemasters</b>				Prithviraj		Rajasthan		
Ajaypal		Ajmer		Bharatpur		Bikaner & Tonk	Colvin	
Durgadas		Jaipur	Jaipur Jodhpur			Kashmir	Oman	